11-96-19-Mise.1

109

THE INTERNATIONAL CRIMINAL TRIBUNAL Case No. IT-96-19-Misr. 1 IN THE FORMER YUGOSLAVIA

Before:

Judge Stephen

Registrar:

Mrs. Dorothee Sampayo Garrido-Nijgh

Decision of: 24 February 1996

AMENDED ORDERS FOR TRANSFER AND DETENTION OF GENERAL DJORDJE DJUKIĆ AND COLONEL ALEKSA KRSMANOVIĆ

The Office of the Prosecutor

Mr Graham Blewitt Mr Grant Niemann

11-96-19-Misc.1 108

I, Judge Sir Ninian Stephen of the International Criminal Tribunal for the former Yugoslavia,

NOTING the Application by the Prosecutor for a Transfer Order and Order for Detention of General Djordje Djukić and Colonel Aleksa Krsmanović filed on 12 February 1996,

NOTING the Orders for Transfer and Detention of General Djordje Djukić and Colonel Aleksa Krsmanović signed by me on 12 February 1996, wherein I ordered the temporary transfer of General Djordje DJUKIĆ and Colonel Aleksa KRSMANOVIĆ to the United Nations Detention Facility in The Hague, The Netherlands, and their detention at that Facility until Sunday, 17 March, 1996, or an earlier date should they no longer be required for the Prosecutor's investigation, or unless otherwise ordered by a Judge or Trial Chamber of the Tribunal,

UPON HEARING from the Deputy Prosecutor on 24 February 1996, wherein he advised that the expiration date of the Orders for Transfer and Detention should be one month from the 4th of February, 1996, being Tuesday, 5 March, 1996,

HEREBY ORDER that the Orders for Transfer and Detention of General Djordje Djukić and Colonel Aleksa Krsmanović signed by me on 12 February 1996, BE AMENDED so that the date "Sunday, 17 Merch, 1996," appearing in the third, fourth, sixth and eighth paragraphs of the said Order of Dotention be deleted and the date "Tuesday, 5 March, 1996," be substituted in lieu thereof and that the said date "Sunday, 17 March, 1996," appearing in the fifth paragraph of the said Order for Transfer be deleted and the date "Tuesday, 5 March, 1996," be substituted in lieu thereof.

Judge Sir Ninian Stephen

min sephen

Dated this twenty-fourth day of February 1996

At The Hagoc

The Notherlands

Case No. IT-96-19-Misc. 1

 \circ