

IT-96-20-I

D66

D66-D65

29-2-96



**IN THE INTERNATIONAL CRIMINAL TRIBUNAL  
FOR THE FORMER YUGOSLAVIA**

**Case No. IT-96-20-I**

**BEFORE A JUDGE OF THE TRIBUNAL**

**Confirming Judge: Judge Adolphus Godwin Karibi-Whyte**

**Registrar: Mrs. Dorothee de Sampayo Garrido-Nijgh**

**Date: 29 February 1996**

**THE PROSECUTOR**

**v.**

**ĐORĐE ĐUKIĆ**

---

**REVIEW OF THE INDICTMENT**

---

**The Office of the Prosecutor**

**Justice Goldstone  
Mr Graham Blewitt  
Mr Grant Niemann**

29.2.96

17-96-20-3

D65-D66  
2/19

~~D66~~  
2/19

2/19

**I, Adolphus Godwin Karibi-Whyte, Judge of the International Criminal Tribunal for the former Yugoslavia,**

UPON RECEIVING an indictment from the Prosecutor, pursuant to Articles 18 and 19 of the Statute, and Rule 47 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence,

AND UPON HEARING the Prosecutor, pursuant to Rule 47(D) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence,

PURSUANT TO Articles 18 and 19 of the Statute, and Rules 28 and 47 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence,

~~the~~ CONFIRM/~~REJECT~~ the indictment submitted by the Prosecutor in respect of each and every count of the indictment; ~~OR~~

CONFIRM the indictment submitted by the Prosecutor in respect of the following counts (confirmed counts of the indictment),

~~the~~ REJECT the indictment submitted by the Prosecutor in respect of the following counts (~~rejected counts of the indictment~~); ~~OR~~

~~the~~ ~~ADJOURN the review,~~

FURTHER ORDER, after consultation with the Prosecutor, that there be no public disclosure of the indictment (~~in whole or in part~~), pursuant to Rule 53(A) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence,

AND FURTHER ORDER that there be no disclosure of the following materials submitted in support of the indictment (~~specify which materials~~), pursuant to Rules 53(B) and 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence,



Adolphus Godwin Karibi-Whyte  
Judge

Dated this 29th day of February 1996,  
At The Hague,  
The Netherlands