



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-96-19-Misc. 1
Date: 20 March 1996
Original: ENGLISH AND
FRENCH

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Jorda, Presiding
Judge Odio Benito
Judge Riad

Registrar: Mr. Dominique Marro, Deputy Registrar

Order of: 20 March 1996

MOTION ON BEHALF OF COLONEL ALEKSA KRSMANOVIĆ

**ORDER FOR AMICUS CURIAE
TO APPEAR**

The Office of the Prosecutor:
Mr. Richard Goldstone
Mr. Graham Blewitt

Counsel for the Applicant:
Mr. Igor Pantelić

THE TRIAL CHAMBER,

SEIZED of a motion made on behalf of Colonel Aleksa Krsmanović on 19 March 1996,

CONSIDERING that the circumstances of the case of which the Chamber is seized are such that it is desirable, for the proper determination of the case, that the representatives of Bosnia-Herzegovina, appear before the Chamber for the purposes of making submissions on the detention of Colonel Aleksa Krsmanović,

PURSUANT to Article 15 of the Statute and Rule 74,

INVITES the representatives of Bosnia-Herzegovina to make submissions on the detention of Colonel Aleksa Krsmanović at the hearing to be held on Friday 29 March 1996 at 11 a.m. at the seat of the Tribunal,

Claude Jorda
Presiding Judge

Dated this twentieth day of March 1996
At The Hague,
The Netherlands

(Seal of the Tribunal)