

**UNITED
NATIONS**

International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons Responsible
for Serious Violations of International
Humanitarian Law Committed in the
Territory of Former Yugoslavia
since 1991

Case no. IT-96-20-T

Date: 19 April 1996

Original: French & English

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER I

Before: Judge Jorda, Presiding
Judge Odio-Benito
Judge Riad

Registrar: Mrs. Dorothee de Sampayo Garrido-Nijgh

Order of: 19 April 1996

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

DJORDJE DJUKIC

**ORDER FOR AMICUS CURIAE
TO APPEAR**

(Rule 74 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence)

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Eric Ostberg
Mr. Michael Keegan
Mr. Michael Blaxill

Counsel for the Defense:

Mr. Milan Vujin
Mr. Toma Fila

TRIAL CHAMBER I,

Being seized of the case no. IT-96-20-T, the Prosecutor versus Djordje Djukic;

Considering the medical report on the condition of the health of the detained Djordje Djukic submitted by Doctor Th. J. de Man on 16 April 1996;

Considering Article 15 of the Statute and Rule 74 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence;

Hereby invites Doctor de Man, Inspector of Prison Health Care, to make submissions on the condition of the health of Mr. Djordje Djukic at the hearing to be held on 22 April 1996 at 16:30 hours.

Claude Jorda
Presiding Judge of Trial Chamber I

So ordered, this nineteenth day of April 1996
The Hague
The Netherlands

(Seal of the Tribunal)